
Results European Species Championships Elsinore October 23 & 24th 2015. 

Individual Ranking  

Ranking Name   Country Day 1 Day 2 Total Comment 
                

1 Nichlas Eiberg Iversen Denmark 141 200 341   

2 Magnus Landtblom Sweden 151 168 319   

3 Daniel Møller Sweden 148 170 318   

4 Cees  Vader Denmark 131 166 297   

5 Benny  Johansson Sweden 137 158 295   

6 Martin  Hubert Denmark 131 157 288   

7 Linus Nilsson Sweden 101 176 277 more big fish 

8 Petter  Skudal Norway 136 141 277 1. Life Member 

9 Michael Lorenzen Denmark 114 160 274   

10 Jan Godsk Denmark 151 116 267 2. Life Member 

11 Viktor Alikin Russia 83 179 262   

12 Stefan Moström Sweden 113 148 261   

13 Henrik Karlén Sweden 111 147 258 more big fish 

14 Sixten Dahlbom Sweden 133 125 258   

15 Niels Godsk  Jørgensen Denmark 126 131 257   

16 Jonas Holm  Johansen Denmark 101 156 257   

17 Lars Hellum Norway 116 132 248 3. Life Member 

18 Ingvar Persson Sweden 99 145 244   

19 Billy  Cann England 107 135 242   

20 Brian Jensen Denmark 136 105 241 more big fish 

21 Marcus  Gunnarsson Sweden 108 133 241   

22 Jonathan Alm Sweden 105 133 238 1. Junior 

23 Anders Sunesson Sweden 103 133 236   

24 Tor Arne Rygg Norway 120 115 235   

25 Eskild  Pedersen Denmark 94 138 232 1. Senior 

26 Peter Evander Sweden 105 126 231   

27 Søren  Kristensen Denmark 85 144 229 2. Senior 

28 Martin  Lund Denmark 112 115 227   

29 Timmie Wallin Sweden 102 123 225 2. Junior 

30 Benedikte  Havemann Denmark 114 108 222   

        



Ranking Name   Country Day 1 Day 2 Total Comment 

31 Michael Andersen Denmark 112 109 221   

32 Jan  Kristoffersen Denmark 103 117 220 set as equal 

32 Thomas Hansen Denmark 98 122 220 set as equal 

34 Svend-Åge Madsen Denmark 113 101 214 3. Senior 

35 Emil  Ekstrand Danmark 106 103 209 set as equal 

35 Göran Hörlin Sweden 110 99 209 set as equal 

35 Nigel Hearn England 99 110 209 set as equal 

38 Steinar  Andersen Norway 99 109 208   

39 Paul Hart England 86 121 207   

40 Martin  Bobbet England 100 104 204   

41 Casper Lorentzen Denmark 81 118 199 set as equal 

41 Finn Rostgaard Sweden 99 100 199 set as equal 

41 Patrick  Burns Ireland 73 126 199 set as equal 

44 Svend-Erik Jørgensen Denmark 107 90 197   

45 Claus Petersen Denmark 86 110 196 set as equal 

45 Geoff Carlin Scotland 100 96 196 set as equal 

45 Hans Lindh Sweden 92 104 196 set as equal 

48 Derek Yuille Scotland 89 100 189   

49 Anders  Wolff Denmark 87 100 187 set as equal 

49 Matt Osborne England 84 103 187 set as equal 

51 Cliff Newbold England 92 94 186 set as equal 

51 Marcus  Wüst Germany 100 86 186 set as equal 

53 Ray Barron England 65 120 185   

54 Lothar Meier Germany 85 97 182   

55 André Machiels Belgium 75 106 181   

56 Kenneth  Smith England 64 110 174   

57 Christy Cloak Ireland 71 102 173 set as equal 

57 Eirik Gundersen Norway 104 69 173 set as equal 

59 Neil Cottington England 53 119 172   

        

        

        

        

        

        



Ranking Name   Country Day 1 Day 2 Total Comment 

60 Richard  Russell England 77 88 165   

61 Kim  Bowden England 72 92 164   

62 William Kennedy Ireland 63 100 163   

63 Brian Lorenzen Denmark 87 74 161   

64 Trond Borgen Norway 65 92 157   

65 Kristbjørn Ravnsson Iceland 84 70 154   

66 Abubakir Shamuzov Russia 53 97 150   

67 Nils Johnsson Sweden 56 91 147   

68 Olafur Jon Gudmundsson Iceland 69 77 146   

69 Dennis Larsson Sweden 107 30 137 set as equal 

69 Dmitry Baturin Russia 77 60 137 set as equal 

69 Luc Morreel Belgium 63 74 137 set as equal 

69 Mike Smith England 70 67 137 set as equal 

73 David Smith England 50 81 131   

74 John Cronin Ireland 60 70 130   

75 Warren  Doyle Ireland 54 74 128   

76 Patrick Tobin Ireland 66 59 125   

77 Dave Clark England 45 72 117   

78 Paw Meinertsen Denmark 0 104 104   

79 Jörgen Helpap Germany 0 77 77   

80 Klaus Friedmann Germany 0 64 64   
 

Ranking Names  Team 4 best day 1 4 best day 2 Totals 

1 Anders Sunesson Sweden A   133 1110 

 Benny  Johansson Sweden A 137 158  

 Henrik Karlén Sweden A 111 147  

 Magnus Landtblom sweden A 151 168  

 Peter Evander Sweden A 105    

       

2 Eskild  Pedersen Denmark A 94 138 1064 

 Martin  Hubert Denmark A 131 157  

 Michael Lorenzen Denmark A 114 160  

 Niels Godsk  Jørgensen Denmark A 126    

 Søren  Kristensen Denmark A   144  

       

       

       

       



3 Finn Rostgaard Sweden B 99   999 

 Hans Lindh Sweden B   104  

 Linus Nilsson Sweden B 101 176  

 Sixten Dahlbom Sweden B 133 125  

 Stefan Moström Sweden B 113 148  

       

4 Brian Jensen Denmark B 136 105 982 

 Cees  Vader Denmark B 131 166  

 Claus Petersen Denmark B   110  

 Michael Andersen Denmark B 112 109  

 Svend-Åge Madsen Denmark B 113    

       

5 Lars Hellum Norway 116 132 968 

  Petter  Skudal Norway 136 141  

 Steinar  Andersen Norway 99 109  

 Tor Arne Rygg Norway 120 115  

 Trond Borgen Norway      

       

6 Kim  Bowden England A 72   789 

 Martin  Bobbet England A 100 104  

 Matt Osborne England A 84 103  

 Neil Cottington England A   119  

 Paul Hart England A 86 121  

       

7 Billy  Cann England B 107 135 773 

 Cliff Newbold England B 92 94  

 Kenneth  Smith England B   110  

 Mike Smith England B 70    

 Richard  Russell England B 77 88  

       

8 Christy Cloak Ireland 71 102 642 

 John Cronin Ireland 60 70  

 Patrick Tobin Ireland 66    

 Patrick  Burns Ireland 73 126  

 Warren  Doyle Ireland   74  

       

9 Abubakir Shamuzov Russia 53 97 549 

 Dmitry Baturin Russia 77 60  

 Viktor Alikin Russia 83 179  

       

10 Jörgen Helpap Germany 0 77 509 

 Klaus Friedmann Germany 0 64  

 Lothar Meier Germany 85 97  

 Marcus  Wüst Germany 100 86  

 



2 Anglers team : 

Ranking Angler 1 Angler 2 Day 1 Day 2 Total 

1 Michael Lorenzen Martin Hubert 274 288 562 

2 Benny Johansson Henrik Karlen 295 258 553 

3 Nichlas Iversen Casper Lorentzen 341 199 540 

4 Petter Skudal Lars Hellum 277 248 525 

5 Daniel Møller Finn Rostgaard 318 199 517 

6 Cees Vader Svend-Åge Madsen 297 214 511 

7 Martin Lund Jan Godsk 227 267 494 

8 Anders Sonesson Sixten Dahlbom 236 258 494 

9 Timmie Wallin Stefan Moström 225 261 486 

10 Ingvar Persson Marcus Gunnarsson 244 241 485 

11 Michael Andersen Niels Godsk Jørgensen 221 257 478 

12 Jonas Johansen Jan Kristoffersen 257 220 477 

13 Linus Nilsson Anders Wolff 277 187 464 

14 Eskild Pedersen Søren Kristensen 232 229 461 

15 Svend-Erik Jørgensen Brian Jensen 197 241 438 

16 Peter Evander Hans Lindh 231 196 427 

17 Benedikte Havemann Claus Petersen 222 196 418 

18 Martin Bobbet Nigel Hearn 204 209 413 

19 Dmitry Baturin Viktor Alikin 137 262 399 

20 Derek Yuille Geoff Carlin 189 196 385 

21 Kenneth Smith Paul Hart 174 207 381 

22 Mike Smith Billy Cann 137 242 379 

23 Christy Cloak Patrick Burns 173 199 372 

24 Ray Barron Cliff Newbold 185 186 371 

25 Neil Cottington Matt Osborne 172 187 359 

26 Kim Bowden Richard Russell 164 165 329 

27 Paw Thomas 104 220 324 

28 Luc Morreel Andre Machiels 137 181 318 

29 Kristbjørn Ransson Olafur Gudmundsson 154 146 300 

30 Warren Doyle John Cronin 128 130 258 
 

Biggest Fish 

Thomas Hansen (DK) 

Plaice, 54 cm, 1,5 kg. 

 Biggest amount of fish 

Nichlas Iversen (DK) 

111 recorded flatfish 
 

 



3 Anglers International Team 

      

1 Benny  Johansson Sweden 295  

  Henrik Karlén Sweden 258  

  Michael Lorenzen Denmark 274  

     827 

2 Linus Nilsson Sweden 277  

  Jan Godsk Denmark 267  

  Niels Godsk  Jørgensen Denmark 257  

     801 

3 Sixten Dahlbom Sweden 258  

  Anders Sunesson Sweden 236  

  Petter  Skudal Norway 277  

     771 

4 Lars Hellum Norway 248  

 Tor Arne Rygg Norway 235  

 Søren  Kristensen Denmark 229  

     712 

5 Stefan Moström Sweden 261  

 Timmie Wallin Sweden 225  

 Steinar  Andersen Norway 208  

     694 

6 Matt Osborne England 187  

 Ray Barron England 185  

 Cees  Vader Denmark 297  

     669 

7 Göran Hörlin Sweden 209  

 Svend-Åge Madsen Denmark 214  

 Brian Jensen Denmark 241  

     664 

8 Nigel Hearn England 209  

 Svend-Erik Jørgensen Denmark 197  

 Billy  Cann England 242  

     648 

      

9 Marcus  Gunnarsson Sweden 241  

 Ingvar Persson Sweden 244  

 Brian Lorenzen Denmark 161  

     646 

10 Neil Cottington England 172  

 Mike Smith England 137  

 Martin  Hubert Denmark 288  

     597 

       



11 Dmitry Baturin Russia 137  

 Viktor Alikin Russia 262  

 Jörgen Helpap Germany 77  

     476 

12 Klaus Friedmann Germany 64  

 Marcus  Wüst Germany 186  

 Kim  Bowden England 164  

     414 

 

4 Men Team 

1 Cees Vader Denmark 297  

  Niels Godsk  Jørgensen Denmark 257  

  Michael Lorenzen Denmark 274  

  Martin  Hubert Denmark 288  

      1116 

2 Magnus Landtblom Sweden 319  

  Stefan Moström Sweden 261  

  Linus Nilsson Sweden 277  

  Timmie Wallin Sweden 225  

     1082 

3 Sixten Dahlbom Sweden 258  

  Anders Sunesson Sweden 236  

  Benny  Johansson Sweden 295  

  Henrik Karlén Sweden 258  

     1047 

4 Petter  Skudal Norway 277  

  Lars Hellum Norway 248  

  Tor Arne Rygg Norway 235  

  Steinar  Andersen Norway 208  

     968 

5 Nichlas Iversen Denmark 341  

 Jonas Holm  Johansen Denmark 257  

 Casper Lorentzen Denmark 199  

 Paw Meinertsen Denmark 104  

     901 

6 Kenneth  Smith England 257  

 Paul Hart England 207  

 Nigel Hearn England 209  

 Martin  Bobbet England 204  

     877 

7 Svend-Erik Jørgensen Denmark 197  

 Brian Jensen Denmark 241  

 Emil  Ekstrand Danmark 209  



 Jan  Kristoffersen Denmark 220  

     867 

8 Jan Godsk Denmark 267  

 Michael Andersen Denmark 221  

 Brian Lorenzen Denmark 161  

 Svend-Åge Madsen Denmark 214  

     863 

9 Ingvar Persson Sweden 244  

 Marcus  Gunnarsson Sweden 241  

 Dennis Larsson Sweden 137  

 Dennis Larsson Sweden 231  

     853 

10 Eskild  Pedersen Denmark 232  

 Søren Kristensen Denmark 229  

 Claus Petersen Denmark 196  

 Anders  Wolff Denmark 187  

     844 

11 Neil Cottington England 172  

 Matt Osborne England 187  

 Ray Barron England 185  

 Mike Smith England 137  

     681 

12 Warren  Doyle Ireland 128  

 Christy Cloak Ireland 173  

 Patrick  Burns Ireland 199  

 John Cronin Ireland 130  

     630 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Executive Team 1   

Nigel  Hearn 209  

Michael  Lorenzen 274  

Richard Russell 165  

Matt Osborne 187  

  835 Totals 

Executive Team 2   

Lothar Meier 182  

Svend-Erik Jørgensen 197  

Kenneth Smith 174  

Tor Arne  Rygg 235  

  788 Totals 

Executive Team 3   

Derek  Yuille 189  

Emil Ekstrand 209  

Mike  Smith 137  

 Ingvar Persson 244  

  779 Totals 

 

 


